
Agenda Item 10.  
 

 
 
 

Papio-Missouri River  
Natural Resources District 

Public Hearing 
Land Acquisition for the  

Papio Dam Site 12 Project 
 

October 14, 2021 
 
 

AGENDA 
 
1. Hearing Called to Order – Jim Thompson, Chairperson  

. 
2. Appointment of Hearing Officer – John Winkler, General Manager 

 
3. Evidence of Proof of Publication of Hearing Notice 

  
4. Explanation of the Purpose of the Hearing – Brent Meyer, Husch Blackwell 

 
5. Identification of Exhibits 

 
6. Explanation of the Purpose and Scope of the Project – Amanda Grint 

 
7. Receive Testimony and Statements  

 
8. Reception of Exhibits 

 
9. Hearing Adjournment 
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MT. MICHAEL ROAD

FORT  STREET

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

9A

8A

8A

10A

MARIAN H. PAASCH, ETAL

TRACT OWNER

CHRISTINE GOLDBERG-PEARCE

BUBBA TUCKER FARMS LLC

BEYER INVESTMENTS

1

2

3

5

4

DIAN J. MOORE FAMILY

PARTNERSHIP

6

MOORE FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP7

MARIAN H. PAASCH, ETAL

GOTTSCH FAMILY FARMS8

RANDALL R. SHADER9

PARCEL ID

0116030000

0116060002

2542502500

0105550003

0116070000/

0115950009

0105550005

0105550008

0105430003

0116170014

ACQUISITION

(ACRES)

17.71

36.27

3.01

50.09

50.98

9.71

11.60

23.28

28.66

TRACT OWNER

GOTTSCH FAMILY FARMS8A

RANDALL R. SHADER9A

PARCEL ID

0105430003

0116170014

EASEMENT

(ACRES)

1.86

0.71

TIM REES10

0105430001 0.21

TIM REES10A

0105430001 0.08

PROPOSED PROPERTY EASEMENTS

PROPOSED PROPERTY ACQUISITIONS

GENERAL NOTES

1. TEMPORARY EASEMENTS FOR CONSTRUCTION ARE NOT IDENTIFIED IN PRELIMINARY

DESIGN.

2. ONLY PROPOSED PROPERTY ACQUISITIONS OF PRIVATELY HELD LANDS IS SHOWN.

3. ABANDONMENT AND DEDICATION OF FUTURE RIGHTS-OF-WAY ARE NOT SHOWN.

TOTAL 2.65

TOTAL 231.52

PRELIMINARY DESIGN OF

DAM SITE 12


