

## Papio-Missouri River Natural Resources District Public Hearing Land Acquisition for the Papio Dam Site 12 Project

## October 14, 2021

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Hearing Called to Order Jim Thompson, Chairperson
- 2. Appointment of Hearing Officer John Winkler, General Manager
- 3. Evidence of Proof of Publication of Hearing Notice
- 4. Explanation of the Purpose of the Hearing Brent Meyer, Husch Blackwell
- 5. Identification of Exhibits
- 6. Explanation of the Purpose and Scope of the Project Amanda Grint
- 7. Receive Testimony and Statements
- 8. Reception of Exhibits
- 9. Hearing Adjournment

PROPOSED PROPERTY ACQUISITIONS				
TRACT	OWNER	PARCEL ID	ACQUISITION (ACRES)	
1	MARIAN H. PAASCH, ETAL	0116030000	17.71	
2	MARIAN H. PAASCH, ETAL	0116060002	36.27	
3	CHRISTINE GOLDBERG-PEARCE	2542502500	3.01	
4	BEYER INVESTMENTS	0116070000/ 0115950009	50.98	
5	BUBBA TUCKER FARMS LLC	0105550003	50.09	
6	DIAN J. MOORE FAMILY PARTNERSHIP	0105550005	9.71	
7	MOORE FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP	0105550008	11.60	
8	GOTTSCH FAMILY FARMS	0105430003	23.28	
9	RANDALL R. SHADER	0116170014	28.66	
10	TIM REES	0105430001	0.21	
TOTAL			231.52	

PROPOSED PROPERTY EASEMENTS				
TRACT	OWNER	PARCEL ID	EASEMENT (ACRES)	
8A	GOTTSCH FAMILY FARMS	0105430003	1.86	
9A	RANDALL R. SHADER	0116170014	0.71	
10A	TIM REES	0105430001	0.08	
		TOTAL	2.65	

- TEMPORARY EASEMENTS FOR CONSTRUCTION ARE NOT IDENTIFIED IN PRELIMINARY DESIGN.
- 2. ONLY PROPOSED PROPERTY ACQUISITIONS OF PRIVATELY HELD LANDS IS SHOWN.
- 3. ABANDONMENT AND DEDICATION OF FUTURE RIGHTS-OF-WAY ARE NOT SHOWN.





